

Candiate Republican Primary 2022

Questions or Comments: Contact me 830-257-3436 or email me skubenka76@gmail.com



November 2021 News...Views & Announcements

KERR COUNTY SHERIFF

A new nonprofit called the Kerr County Sheriff's Foundation has been formed to provide additional resources to the department. The foundation is an effort of local citizens to help the sheriff's office meet the challenges of increased human trafficking and more sophisticated criminal activity. Their website is www.kerrcountysf.com

NEW GRANT ADMINISTRATOR

The County has hired Rosa Lavender as the Interim Grant Administrator. Her current duties will be working the county's application process for the American Rescue Planning Act and other grant funding available for the County.

REWORK OF THE COUNTY'S WEBSITE

A contract has been approved with Morris Strategic Communications of Kerrville. The plan is to totally change and upgrade the County's website.

CENTER POINT TO GET NEW BANK

The first expansion of Rocksprings-based Peoples State Bank is under construction in Center Point. The bank will be a modular building just West of the Dollar General and a full-service financial facility that will offer depository servicers and loans for commercial and residential real estate. A local Bank creates a major financial benefit for the citizens of Center Point and East Kerr County. *Keeps the money Local!*

KERR MARKET DAYS

December 4th from 8AM-3PM is the next Kerr Market Days. The event is at the Hill County Youth Event Center (Ag Barn on Hwy 27) in the show barn www.kerrmarketdays.org is their website.

LIVESTOCK SHOW

The Hill Country District Junior Livestock Show Association is holding their next show from January 5th-8th 2022. The event will be at Hill Country Youth Event Center (Ag Barn). Their web address is https://www.hcdjls.org

ESD APPROVED BY CENTER POINT AREA VOTERS

Kerr County Emergency Service District #3 was approved by a vote of 345 (72.48%) for and 131 (27.52%) against. This will mark a major change in the funding of the Center Point Volunteer Fire Department. This is a new taxing entity and board. The board members will be appointed by Kerr County Commissioner Precinct 2.

HEADWATER REWRITES GROUNDWATER RULES

The Headwater Groundwater Conservation District has revised their District Rules, mainly Rule #8. This rule change is for production caps requirements for permitted wells of Public Water Supply Systems that will serve new subdivisions in the district. It creates a "Livable Minimum Standard" of gallons water for single domestic connections. Log on to their website www.hgcd.org for the details. This will help protect our East Kerr County Aquifers!

CENTER POINT ISD BOARD REVIEWS CAMPUS IMPROVEMENT PLAN

At the last CPISD board meeting the members reviewed a power point presentation by Bo Ledoux, representative of Claycomb Associates, Architects (Austin Branch). Mister Ledoux went over the various campus building configurations that are part of the district's long-term Campus Improvement Plan. According to the Claycomb website www.claycomb.net the firm's philosophy: "Is to wrap a building around your curriculum and instructional program. To state it another way: Designing Schools...with the Kids in Mind!"



Useful Websites

Republican Party of Kerr County Republican Women of Kerr County Republican Party of Texas Republic National Committee www.kerrcountygop.org
www.rwkctx.org
www.texasgop.org
www.gop.com

Fun Website

Augusta Vin Winery

www.augustavin.com

A Thanksgiving Prayer

As we bow our heads to pray, we give thanks to you God, for this Thanksgiving Day. We thank you Father for our Families, Friends and for all the blessing you have provided our Nation.

In the name of our Savior Jesus. Amen

Founding Father Quote

"But a Constitution of Government once changed from Freedom, can never be restored. Liberty, once lost, is lost forever." John Adams